Gravesend Archers
43rd Annual Shrimp Shoot

Results
6 February 2022

Lady Paramount: Sue Hutchings

Tournament Organiser: Carolyn Evans
Field Captain: Rob Lee
Judge: Bryn Jones



Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2022

Place

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

06/02/2022

Name

Richard White
Slaweck Nowacki
Matt Webb
Liam Jones
Antony Kite
Michal Twarowski
Russell Sams
Antonio Buono
David Jones
Shamsul Hussain
Sudip Rai
Steve High
Steve Smith
Scott Lyon
Steve Townsend
Simon Cowx
Tom Joyce
Matt Webb
Russell Sams

Club
Gents Recurve
Chessington Bowmen
Southfields Archery Club
Mayflower Archers
Olde Colesdon Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Chessington Bowmen
Southend and District AC
Southfields Archery Club
Olde Colesdon Archers
Aquarias Archers
Guildford Archery Club
North Downs
Dover Castle Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Olde Colesden Archers
Gravesend Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Mayflower Archers
Southend and District AC

Hits Score Golds

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60

591
571
568
565
564
564
563
551
549
544
537
537
519
477
472
445
406
570
564

51
35
32
28
28
28
26
21
23
25
20
19

Place

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

*

*

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Name

Adam Nason-Smith
Mark Turner
Bob Attalia
Edd Chubb
Mark Turner
Bob Attalia

Michael Kells
John Raffin
Justin Buckman
Jason Byatt
Jamie Mackrill
Steve Giriffiths
Mark Hollyer
Rob MacGregor
Michael Kells

Tony Gedalovitch
Barry Friend
Thomas Williams
Simon Birch
Colin Duncan
Tony Gedalovitch

* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Club
Gents Longbow
1066 Archery Club
Noak Hill Archers
Noak Hill Archers
Leaves Green Bowmen
Noak Hill Archers
Noak Hill Archers

Gents Compound

Swan Archers
Noak Hill Archers
1066 Archery Club

Bowmen of Darenteford
1066 Archery Club
Medway Archers
1066 Archery Club
Tonbridge Archers
Swan Archers

Gents Barebow
Noak Hill Archers
Lullingston Bowmen
Leaves Green Bowmen
Southfields Archery Club
Dover Castle Archers
Noak Hill Archers

Final Results

Hits Score Golds

60
60
60
54
60
57

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
57
60

60
60
60

60
60

477
434
401
328
415
401

580
579
570
565
558
553
531
498
589

553
511
510
491
462
558

~N N O o N O

40
39
30
26
20
16
11
10
49

24
14
13
12

26



Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2022

Place

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

06/02/2022

Name Club
Ladies Recurve
Shauna Punjabi
Wendie King
Jenny Elliot
Natasha Jarman
Esther Leo van Cleef
Wendie King

Chessington Bowmen
Mayflower Archers
1066 Archery Club

Dover Castle Archers

Gravesend Archers
Mayflower Archers

Ladies Longbow

Ann Nason-Smith 1066 Archery Club
Wendy Clay Archery Fit Greenwich
Monique Mantion Archery Fit Greenwich

Ladies Compound
Hannah Brown
Michelle Sword
Michelle Sword

Medway Archers
Swan Archers
Swan Archers

Ladies Barebow
Southfields Archery Club
Bowmen of Darenteford

Shereen Birch
Charlotte Astridge

Hits Score Golds

60
60
60
60
60
60

58
53
51

60
60
60

60
60

578
575
494
491
467
566

348
289
255

567
566
564

482
454

39
38
10
11
7
33

27
26
24

Place

1st

1st

Name

Troy Hutchings

Alice Friend

Session 1
Session 2

* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Club Hits Score Golds
Junior Gents Barebow
Gravesend Archers 59 423
Junior Ladies Barebow
Lullingston Bowmen 60 452

Lady Paramount Awards
Wendy Clay
Natasha Jarman

Final Results



Gravesend Archers -

Place

1st

2nd

1st

1st

1st
2nd

06/02/2022

Shrimp Shoot 2022

Archers
Recurve Pairs
Shauna Punjabi, Richard White
Wendie King, Matt Webb

Longbow Pairs
Adam Nason-Smith, Ann Nason-Smith

Compound Pairs
Michelle Sword, Michael Kells

Barebow Pairs
Simon Birch, Shereen Birch
Barry Friend, Alice Friend

Hits

120

120

118

120

120
120

Score Golds

1169
1143

825

1146

973
963

90
70

10

66

20
15

Final Results

Place Archers Hits Score Golds
Recurve Teams
1st Shauna Punjabi, Richard White, Michal Twarowski 180 1733 118
2nd Tom Joyce, Antony Kite, Scott Lyon 179 1447 38

If you enjoyed our shrimp shoot why not join us at Gravesend Grammar School on the 3rd of June 2022 for our 10th annual Jubilee shoot
or we will also hosting our World Record Status WA Star with UK Record Status Metric 1-5 'Pocahontas' shoot on the 3rd of September 2022.
You can also sign up for next year which will be our 44th annual Shrimp Shoot on the 7th February 2023.

more details are available here: https://www.gravesend-archers.co.uk/competitions.php



