

## **Gravesend Archers**

## **43rd Annual Shrimp Shoot**

## Results

## 6 February 2022

Lady Paramount: Sue Hutchings Tournament Organiser: Carolyn Evans Field Captain: Rob Lee Judge: Bryn Jones

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
		Gents Recurve			
1st	<b>Richard White</b>	Chessington Bowmen	60	591	51
2nd	Slaweck Nowacki	Southfields Archery Club	60	571	35
3rd	Matt Webb	Mayflower Archers	60	568	32
4th	Liam Jones	Olde Colesdon Archers	60	565	28
5th	Antony Kite	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	564	28
5th	Michal Twarowski	Chessington Bowmen	60	564	28
7th	Russell Sams	Southend and District AC	60	563	26
8th	Antonio Buono	Southfields Archery Club	60	551	21
9th	David Jones	Olde Colesdon Archers	60	549	23
10th	Shamsul Hussain	Aquarias Archers	60	544	25
11th	Sudip Rai	Guildford Archery Club	60	537	20
12th	Steve High	North Downs	60	537	19
13th	Steve Smith	Dover Castle Archers	60	519	15
14th	Scott Lyon	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	477	8
15th	Steve Townsend	Olde Colesden Archers	60	472	4
16th	Simon Cowx	Gravesend Archers	60	445	2
17th	Tom Joyce	Bowmen of Darenteford	59	406	2
*	Matt Webb	Mayflower Archers	60	570	35
*	Russell Sams	Southend and District AC	60	564	32

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
	(	Gents Longbow			
1st	Adam Nason-Smith	1066 Archery Club	60	477	6
2nd	Mark Turner	Noak Hill Archers	60	434	7
3rd	Bob Attalia	Noak Hill Archers	60	401	5
4th	Edd Chubb	Leaves Green Bowmen	54	328	6
*	Mark Turner	Noak Hill Archers	60	415	7
*	Bob Attalia	Noak Hill Archers	57	401	7

		Gents Compound			
1st	Michael Kells	Swan Archers	60	580	40
2nd	John Raffin	Noak Hill Archers	60	579	39
3rd	Justin Buckman	1066 Archery Club	60	570	30
4th	Jason Byatt	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	565	26
5th	Jamie Mackrill	1066 Archery Club	60	558	20
6th	Steve Griffiths	Medway Archers	60	553	16
7th	Mark Hollyer	1066 Archery Club	60	531	11
8th	Rob MacGregor	Tonbridge Archers	57	498	10
*	Michael Kells	Swan Archers	60	589	49

		Gents Barebow			
1st	Tony Gedalovitch	Noak Hill Archers	60	553	24
2nd	Barry Friend	Lullingston Bowmen	60	511	14
3rd	Thomas Williams	Leaves Green Bowmen	60	510	13
4th	Simon Birch	Southfields Archery Club	60	491	12
5th	Colin Duncan	Dover Castle Archers	60	462	8
*	Tony Gedalovitch	Noak Hill Archers	60	558	26

\* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
		Ladies Recurve			
1st	Shauna Punjabi	Chessington Bowmen	60	578	39
2nd	Wendie King	Mayflower Archers	60	575	38
3rd	Jenny Elliot	1066 Archery Club	60	494	10
4th	Natasha Jarman	Dover Castle Archers	60	491	11
5th	Esther Leo van Cleef	Gravesend Archers	60	467	7
*	Wendie King	Mayflower Archers	60	566	33

		Ladies Longbow			
1st	Ann Nason-Smith	1066 Archery Club	58	348	4
2nd	Wendy Clay	Archery Fit Greenwich	53	289	1
3rd	Monique Mantion	Archery Fit Greenwich	51	255	0

	La	idies Compound			
1st	Hannah Brown	Medway Archers	60	567	27
2nd	Michelle Sword	Swan Archers	60	566	26
*	Michelle Sword	Swan Archers	60	564	24

		Ladies Barebow			
1st	Shereen Birch	Southfields Archery Club	60	482	8
2nd	Charlotte Astridge	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	454	5

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
	Juni	or Gents Barebow			
1st	Troy Hutchings	Gravesend Archers	59	423	3
	Junio	or Ladies Barebow			
1st	Alice Friend	Lullingston Bowmen	60	452	1
	Lady	Paramount Awards			
	Session 1	Wendy C	lay		
Session 2 Natasha Jarman					

\* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Place	Archers	Hits	Score	Golds
	Recurve Pairs			
1st	Shauna Punjabi, Richard White	120	1169	90
2nd	Wendie King, Matt Webb	120	1143	70
	Longbow Pairs			
1st	Adam Nason-Smith, Ann Nason-Smith	118	825	10
	Compound Pairs			
1st	Michelle Sword, Michael Kells	120	1146	66
	Barebow Pairs			
1st	Simon Birch, Shereen Birch	120	973	20
2nd	Barry Friend, Alice Friend	120	963	15

Place	Archers	Hits	Score	Golds
	Recurve Teams			
1st	Shauna Punjabi, Richard White, Michal Twarowski	180	1733	118
2nd	Tom Joyce, Antony Kite, Scott Lyon	179	1447	38

If you enjoyed our shrimp shoot why not join us at Gravesend Grammar School on the 3rd of June 2022 for our 10th annual Jubilee shoot or we will also hosting our World Record Status WA Star with UK Record Status Metric 1-5 'Pocahontas' shoot on the 3rd of September 2022. You can also sign up for next year which will be our 44th annual Shrimp Shoot on the 7th February 2023.

more details are available here: https://www.gravesend-archers.co.uk/competitions.php